Contract No. 2023ClLlll4

Cameron County Commissioners’ Court REF #1940
enda Request Form

Ag 1 No. 2-BBB

Date:  11/13/2023 __Meeting Date Request: ~ 11/21/2023 ,

Department Name:  Purchasing Department  Contact Person: _Roberto -
Phone: 548-0871 _ Fax: 550-7219 A
Department Head Name: Roberto Luna Signature:

Caption: CONSENT ITEM

CONSIDERATION AND AUTHORIZATION TO EXECUTE A COOPERATIVE CONTRACT
AGREEMENT FOR UNIFORM RENTALS WITH CINTAS THROUGH OMNIA CONTRACT NO. R-BB-
19002 DUE TO CONTRACT TERMINATION OF ARAMARK EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 30, 2023,
SUBJECT TO FINAL LEGAL REVIEW. (REF #1940)

Background: (Briefly summarize your request, if needed use separate sheei(s) or attach supporting documentation).

Awarded by Commissioners' Court
on 11/21/2023

PLEASE FILL IN ALL BLANKS WITH REQUIREDJNITIALS AND FISCAL DATA INFORMATION

County Judge _ N/A _ Auditor N/A Bud N/A Purchasing N/A

1295 Form N/A

Fisca) Data: Funds From:
Dept. Name: ~ N/A Fund No. N/A Depariment: Yes N/A No Amt. Expended: 3 N/A
Funds Available: Yes  No General: Yes N/A No Impact on future budget: Yes _ No

Grant: Yes N/A No
Comments;

Action taken by Commissioners’ Court
Approved Tabled Denied Motion made by Seconded Vote

County Judme's Olice
Reecived by
Dalia [.oera

[] 142023 H-02am




CINTAS CORPORATION REF #1940

Prince William Counﬁ

Providing A World-Class Education

@

CONTRACT MODIFICATION

MODIFICATION #10 ISSUE DATE: December 14, 2022
REFERENCE: Title: Facilities Management Products and Solutions
Contract #: R-BB-19002
Contractor: Cintas Corporation No. 2

Period of Contract:  December 13, 2019 through October 31, 2025

Modify the above referenced contract as follows:

1. Renew contract period from November 1, 2025 through October 31, 2027. This is the final
renewal option.

2. PWCS authorizes a 7.7% increase to all contracted items per the attached effective January
15, 2023,

3. All non-contracted items are priced pursuant to the structure detailed in the contract R-BB-
19002 and through the contract percentage discounts.

Except for the changes provided herein, all other terms and conditions of this contract remain unchanged
and in full force and effect.

- 0%

Brian Burtner, CPPB, VCO
Administrative Coordinator

.............................................................................................................................................

CINTAS CO ?{ATION NO. 2 PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

'

CIA & _Cotlron Kosna
Signatu ’____“*J Signature
U @

N \[f Solu Colleen Keener, CPPB, CPCP. VCO, VCA
Name and Title Supervisor of Purchasing
[z ‘/“f [z 12/19/2022
Date Date
PURCHASING OFFICE

P.O. BOX 389, MANASSAS, VA 20108 ¢« WWW PWCS.EDU » 703.791.8743, FAX 703.791.8610

Revised 7.12.12



